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19

GND

17

MAT Ret

GND

Sensor GND

19

GND

19

CLT Ret

GND

Sensor GND

20

MAT

16

Air Temp

In

MAT sensor input

-

21

CLT

18

Coolant

In

CLT sensor input

-

22

TPS

13

TPS

In

TP Sensor input

-

23

O2

20

O2

In

Oxygen/lambda sensor in -

24

TACH IN

15

Tach/Ignition

In

'Crank' Tach input

-

25

IAC1A

7

S1

(Out)

(IAC1A)

0.5A

26

TPSVREF 5V

12

VREF

Out

5V supply for TPS

0.1A

27

IAC1B

8

S2

(Out)

(IAC1B)

0.5A

28

+12V In

-

-

In

From main relay

29

IAC2A

9

S3

(Out)

(IAC2A)

0.5A

30

FIDLE

(6)

-

Out

Via idle relay

31

IAC2B

10

S4

(Out)

(IAC2B)

0.5A

32

INJ1

3 + 4

INJ1

Out

Injector bank 1 output

7A

33

INJ1

3 + 4

INJ1

Out

Injector bank 1 output

7A

34

INJ2

1 + 2

INJ2

Out

Injector bank 2 output

7A

35

INJ2

1 + 2

INJ2

Out

Injector bank 2 output

7A

36

IGN

11

S5

(Out)

(High current ignition)

7A

37

FP (Pump)

(5)

-

Out

Via fuel pump relay

Relay Outputs

The FIDLE and FP ground outputs from the Megasquirt are used to control relays on the relay board.

Relay Board #

Relay Board Name

In/Out

Function

Max amps

6

FIDLE

RELAY OUT

On/off idle valve

3A

5

FP

RELAY OUT

Fuel pump relay

15A

Notes:

1. SPR1,2,3,4 connections from the mainboard are not available on the relay board. You will need to cut into the
relay board cable and break these connections out.

2. INJ1, 2 power feeds have 7.5A fuses. These are intended for batchfire injectors only.

3. The 'FIDLE' output is hardwired to a relay. This is jumper selectable using  to provide a 12V ("V") output or a 
ground ("G") output. Do not used for very high current devices. This could be used to operate a secondary fan 
relay.

(c) 2014-5 James Murray
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